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List of provisionally selected candidates for attending at the Open Counselling to be held on 25
th

 

August, 2022, for admission to B.Sc. 1
st

 Semester (Honours / Regular), 2022-23 

 

ANTHROPOLOGY HONOURS  

Sl. 
No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 

Total marks 
Scored 

1 2737 OBC M NONGMAITHEM TOMBA SINGH 30 

2 2683 SC F HEISNAM SUSHMA DEVI 26 

3 2419 OBC F SEETAL NINGOMBAM 26 

4 2144 SC M OINAM ROHIT SINGH 26 

5 2420 OBC M THOITHOIBA TAKHELLAMBAM 26 

6 2417 ST M PAOJAHAO KHONGSAI 24 

7 2608 ST F LUNGBENLIU CH 22 

Wait listed candidates 

1 2797 UR F HISKIL 22 

2 2637 ST M LEIVON NEIRENGKHUP KOM 20 

 

BOTANY HONOURS 

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 

Scored 

1 2289 OBC F SALAM SANATHOI CHANU 32 

2 2123 OBC M MOIRANGTHEM KENEDY SINGH 32 

3 2055 OBC F LOUKHAM VINITA CHANU 32 

4 2551 ST F THEMREILA YANGYA 32 

Wait listed candidates 

1 2607 OBC F KANGJAM DEDINA DEVI 32 

2 2333 OBC F RESHINA LEIMAPOKPAM 30 

3 2737 OBC M NONGMAITHEM TOMBA SINGH 30 

4 2124 ST F KHIUWANGLIU NEWMAI 30 

5 2524 UR F LAIRENMAYUM SILVIA 30 

6 2283 OBC F ASEM OLIVIA DEVI 28 

7 2728 OBC F DIANA WANGKHEM 28 

8 2460 ST F GAIGONGREILU GANGMEI 28 

9 2275 OBC F RANIKA NGASEPAM 26 

10 2419 OBC F SEETAL NINGOMBAM 26 

11 2009 UR F MUTUM ROJITA DEVI 26 

12 2323 OBC F LAISHRAM SARITA DEVI 24 

13 2073 UR F NONGMAITHEM  MEMTHOIBI CHANU 24 

14 2257 OBC F SOIBAM ANUPAMA DEVI 24 

15 2101 OBC F VELENTINA SOROKHAIBAM 24 
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16 2111 SC F ANGOM MERCY DEVI 24 

17 2377 UR F HUIDROM MELODY DEVI 24 

18 2624 OBC F NANCY LAISHRAM 24 

19 2197 OBC F YAMBEM REJIYA CHANU 22 

20 2813 UR F THONGAM SHRUTI DEVI 22 

21 2797 UR F HISKIL 22 

22 2641 OBC F SANIA AHEIBAM 20 

23 2742 UR F MANISHA BHATTARAI 20 

24 2376 ST F THINGREIPHY P. SHIMRAY 18 

25 2154 OBC F RENUKA BEISHAMAYUM 12 

 

CHEMISTRY HONOURS  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 

Scored 

1 1486 UR M THOUNAOJAM CHINGLEN SINGH 24 

2 2377 UR F HUIDROM MELODY DEVI 24 

3 1067 ST M VAOSHIN LUNGLENG 22 

4 1348 SC M KHWAIRAKPAM SATYAJIT  20 

5 2154 OBC F RENUKA BEISHAMAYUM 12 

 

COMPUTER SCIENCE HONOURS 

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 

Total marks 
Scored 

1 1064 ST F YAKMI VASHUM 34 

2 4249 OBC M MEISNAM IRISH SINGH 30 

3 2801 OBC F TEENA NINGOMBAM 26 

4 1470 OBC M MOIRANGTHEM YAIPHABA MEITEI 24 

5 1179 UR F SOROKHAIBAM PRIYOMITA DEVI 20 

6 1050 UR M TAYENJAM JACKSON SINGH 18 

7 1269 OBC F OKRAM AISHA DEVI 18 

 

DEFENCE STUDIES HONOURS  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 

Total marks 
Scored 

1 
2418 ST M CHARIAKTHAI KAMSON 26 

 

ELECTRONICS HONOURS  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 

Scored 

1 4294 UR M YUMNAM GOUTAM SINGH 26 

 

 

 

 



3 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE HONOURS 

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 

Scored 

1 2349 OBC F MKM ROMITA 32 

2 2003 ST F MAYAPHI SHIMRAY 28 

3 2460 ST F GAIGONGREILU GANGMEI 28 

4 2460 ST F GAIGONGREILU GANGMEI 28 

Wait listed candidates 

1 2688 SC M OINAM SHYAMKUMAR SINGH 26 

2 2235 UR F THAUDEM ANDREA DEVI 26 

3 2597 UR M YAIPHABA MANGSATABAM 24 

4 2624 OBC F NANCY LAISHRAM 24 

5 2775 UR M ARIBAM CHURAGEET SHARMA 22 

6 2441 UR M POIREIHANBA SHAPAM 16 

 

GEOLOGY HONOURS  

Sl. No. 
Test 
Roll Categ. Sex Name 

Total marks 
Scored 

1 2122 ST M JANGMINTHANG MATE 28 

2 2214 ST M THANGGINMANG THOMSONG 26 

3 4294 UR M YUMNAM GOUTAM SINGH 26 

4 2215 ST M THANGMINCHON SINGSIT 22 

5 2638 OBC M MUTUM ROJIT SINGH 20 

 

MATHEMATICS HONOURS  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 
Scored 

1 1097 OBC F PHURITSABAM ZINNY DEVI 30 

2 1124 OBC M NICKYSON LAISHRAM 30 

3 1226 UR M KHANGJRAKPAM MONISH SINGH 30 

4 1239 OBC M WANGKHEIMAYUM JASON SINGH 30 

5 1318 SC F ISHWORI OINAM 30 

6 1338 OBC F ALBHA ARIBAM 30 

7 1356 UR M EHENHENBA IROM 30 

8 1471 UR M NAMEIRAKPAM ROSHAN SINGH 30 

9 1504 OBC F HIDAM SUSHITRA DEVI 30 

Wait listed candidates 

1 1498 OBC M MUHAMMAD SHAH ALAM 30 

2 1524 UR M HEIKRUJAM SURJAKANTA SINGH  30 

3 1606 OBC M THOKCHOM RAHUL SINGH 30 

4 1272 UR M YENGKHOM SADANANDA SINGH 26 

5 1294 UR F LAIRENMAYUM DEEPAMALA CHANU 26 

6 1310 OBC M NINGTHOUJAM LANCHENBA MEITEI 26 

7 1034 OBC F MILKY NGASHAM 24 

8 1037 UR F KHARIBAM SANDHYARANI ANGOM 24 

9 1055 OBC M THINGBAIJAM THOITHOISANA SINGH 24 

10 1311 OBC F SAPAM THOIBI DEVI 24 
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11 1426 OBC M CHINGKHEI LAISHRAM 24 

12 1591 ST M THIUJAIPOU GONMEI 24 

13 1014 ST F SHILLA KAMEI 22 

14 1017 ST M JANGMINTHANG KHONGSAI 22 

15 1154 OBC F  LANGLENTHOI MAYENGBAM 22 

16 1549 OBC F DAYANIKA KSHETRIMAYUM 22 

17 1029 ST M THEMMEISO KEISHING 20 

18 1277 OBC F ROSHINI OKRAM 20 

19 1340 ST F WONGAMSHANG RARAISHO 18 

20 1423 OBC F LAISHRAM PRIYANKA DEVI 18 

21 1079 SC F SHAGOLSEM LUXMI DEVI 18 

22 1110 UR M PAONAM CHINGTHANGKHOMBA MEITEI 16 
 

PHYSICS HONOURS  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 

Scored 

1 1289 UR M KHUMUKCHAM SIDHAN SINGH 38 

2 1427 OBC M RUHITCHANDRA TEKCHAM 34 

3 1612 OBC M IMRAN SHEIKH 34 

4 1504 OBC F HIDAM SUSHITRA DEVI 30 

5 1152 UR F GURUMAYUM LIKITA DEVI 28 

6 1008 OBC F KEITHELLAKPAM LANCHENBI DEVI 24 

7 1068 OBC M HEISNAM MICHAEL SINGH 24 

8 1098 OBC F DEVARANI IROM 24 

9 1515 ST F JENNY SITLHOU 24 

Wait listed candidates 

1 1108 OBC M THOUNAOJAM PRITAM SINGH 22 

2 1446 OBC M REDISON CHONGTHAM 22 

3 1424 OBC M THOUDAM JOHN SINGH 20 

4 1079 SC F SHAGOLSEM LUXMI DEVI 18 

5 1309 OBC M NINGTHOUJAM YAISANA MEITEI 18 

6 1503 UR M SHARUNGBAM KINGCANSON SINGH 18 

 

STATISTICS HONOURS 

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name Total marks 
Scored 

1 1079 SC F SHAGOLSEM LUXMI DEVI 18 
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ZOOLOGY HONOURS  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 
Total marks 

Scored 

1 2322 UR F DHANAMANJURI SALAM 36 

2 2432 UR F HAOBIJAM GINIKA DEVI 32 

3 2172 OBC F YUMNAM THOIBI CHANU 32 

4 2191 ST F VEINEIHAT DIMNGEL 30 

5 2192 OBC F WAHENGBAM SONIA DEVI 30 

6 2573 UR F MELODY LAISHRAM 30 

7 2618 OBC F WAHENGBAM ANJALI DEVI 30 

8 2269 OBC M THANGJAM LEONATH SINGH 30 

9 2329 UR M DEEPAKCHANDRA IRENGBAM 30 

10 2276 UR F OINAM DEEPASHREE DEVI 28 

11 2481 OBC M MOHAMAD ZUBER ARIBAM 28 

Wait listed candidates 

1 2259 SC M NINGTHOUJAM RISHI MEITEI 28 

2 2366 OBC F JENNIE NINGOMBAM  28 

3 2535 OBC F SAGOLSEM LINDA DEVI 28 

4 2235 UR F THAUDEM ANDREA DEVI 26 

5 2144 SC M OINAM ROHIT SINGH 26 

6 2420 OBC M THOITHOIBA TAKHELLAMBAM 26 

7 2721 ST F KIPNEIHOI  26 

8 2801 OBC F TEENA NINGOMBAM 26 

9 2196 ST M GEDEON GANGMEI 24 

10 2237 SC M MOIRANGTHEM BALNATH SINGH 24 

11 2026 OBC M NGAGOM CHITARANJAN SINGH 24 

12 2799 OBC M NILAJIT KHANGEMBAM 24 

13 2624 OBC F NANCY LAISHRAM 24 

14 2138 UR F JEWELLET THINGUJAM 24 

15 2377 UR F HUIDROM MELODY DEVI 24 

16 2323 OBC F LAISHRAM SARITA DEVI 24 

17 2175 OBC F ROJINA SALAM 22 

18 2104 OBC M THOKCHOM SHAKNAIBA SINGH 22 

19 2729 SC M HEISNAM CHINGKHEINGANBA SINGH 22 

20 2638 OBC M MUTUM ROJIT SINGH 20 

21 2019 OBC F THOUDAM PUSPARANI DEVI 20 

22 2325 OBC F KHUNDRAKPAM JEETSHORI DEVI 20 

23 2559 OBC F SANJRAMBAM MANDALEE 18 

 

NB : The vacant seats, if any, shall be filled up from the waitlisted candidates on 25th August , 2022 itself 

from 2:00 to 4:30 p.m.  
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LIFE SCIENCES (REGULAR) 

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 

Total 
Marks 
Scored 

1 5099 ST M L DANG TAO 44 

2 5489 UR F MOIRANGTHEM MERINA DEVI 36 

3 5516 OBC M YANGLEM LENIN KHUMAN 34 

4 2656 UR F LINTHOINGANBI THOUDAM 32 

5 2551 ST F THEMREILA YANGYA 32 

6 2607 OBC F KANGJAM DEDINA DEVI 32 

7 2656 UR F LINTHOINGANBI THOUDAM 32 

8 5455 OBC F ANDY THOUDAM 32 

9 2124 ST F KHIUWANGLIU NEWMAI 30 

10 2737 OBC M NONGMAITHEM TOMBA SINGH 30 

11 2676 OBC F YUMNAM AMITA DEVI 28 

12 2283 OBC F ASEM OLIVIA DEVI 28 

13 2276 UR F OINAM DEEPASHREE DEVI 28 

14 2676 OBC F YUMNAM AMITA DEVI 28 

15 2460 ST F GAIGONGREILU GANGMEI 28 

16 5450 OBC M MOIRANGTHEM POIREINGANBA  28 

17 5567 OBC F SORAM PUSHPA DEVI 28 

18 5482 UR F KHUNDRAKPAM OMILA DEVI 28 

19 5416 UR M LEISHANGTHEM CHINGLENSANA SINGH 28 

20 2460 ST F GAIGONGREILU GANGMEI 28 

21 2328 ST M HENMINLUN SERTO 26 

22 2275 OBC F RANIKA NGASEPAM 26 

23 2009 UR F MUTUM ROJITA DEVI 26 

24 2721 ST F KIPNEIHOI  26 

25 2801 OBC F TEENA NINGOMBAM 26 

26 2420 OBC M THOITHOIBA TAKHELLAMBAM 26 

27 5423 UR M SAMUKCHAM LAMYANBA SINGH 26 

28 5329 OBC F SAGOLSEM LINDA DEVI 26 

29 5171 OBC M KHOIBAM SURAJKUMAR SINGH 26 

30 5287 UR M MOIRANGTHEM RONENDRO SINGH 26 

31 5257 OBC F VINIJULLELA KANGHUJAM 26 

32 5355 OBC M LAIMAYUM KELVIN SHARMA 26 

33 4274 UR M PHURAILATPAM BUNDEV SHARMA 26 

34 2375 OBC F NINGTHOUJAM VICTORIA 24 

35 2377 UR F HUIDROM MELODY DEVI 24 

36 2375 OBC F NINGTHOUJAM VICTORIA 24 

37 2073 UR F NONGMAITHEM  MEMTHOIBI CHANU 24 

38 2237 SC M MOIRANGTHEM BALNATH SINGH 24 

39 2597 UR M YAIPHABA MANGSATABAM 24 

40 2138 UR F JEWELLET THINGUJAM 24 

41 5434 OBC F DP NUDIYA SULTAN 24 

42 5470 SC M THINGNAM PRASANT SINGH 24 

43 5255 OBC F SOIBAM LINGJENTHOI CHANU 24 
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44 5311 SC M KSHETRIMAYUM NEPOLIAN SINGH 24 

45 5603 OBC M ZAEEM 24 

46 5239 UR F URIKHIMBAM MONTESHORI DEVI 24 

47 5103 OBC F RAJKUMARI BIJITA 24 

48 2085 OBC F ELANGBAM APOMBI DEVI 22 

49 2197 OBC F YAMBEM REJIYA CHANU 22 

50 2729 SC M HEISNAM CHINGKHEINGANBA SINGH 22 

51 2813 UR F THONGAM SHRUTI DEVI 22 

52 2797 UR F HISKIL 22 

53 2775 UR M ARIBAM CHURAGEET SHARMA 22 

54 5241 OBC M CHANAM AVINASH MEITEI 22 

55 2641 OBC F SANIA AHEIBAM 20 

Waitlisted  candidates  

1 2638 OBC M MUTUM ROJIT SINGH 20 

2 2325 OBC F KHUNDRAKPAM JEETSHORI DEVI 20 

3 5324 UR F LAIRENMAYUM SILVIA 20 

4 5385 UR F MELODY LAISHRAM 20 

5 2780 UR M LAISHRAM BICKICHAND SINGH 18 

6 5349 ST M LUNGUNSANG KHONGSAI 18 

7 5583 OBC M KHANGEMBAM LEOJIT MEITEI 18 

8 5196 UR F NAMEIRAKPAM JENNYLADY CHANU 18 

9 5499 ST M KARAIBA MARTIN RN 18 

10 2441 UR M POIREIHANBA SHAPAM 16 

11 5558 EBC M KARAN SAH 14 

12 2154 OBC F RENUKA BEISHAMAYUM 12 

 

PHYSICAL SCIENCES (REGULAR)  

Sl. No. Test Roll Categ. Sex Name 

Total 
Marks 
Scored 

1 1253 UR M GRICKSUN KHAMNAM 34 

2 1427 OBC M RUHITCHANDRA TEKCHAM 34 

3 1124 OBC M NICKYSON LAISHRAM 30 

4 1356 UR M EHENHENBA IROM 30 

5 1498 OBC M MUHAMMAD SHAH ALAM 30 

6 1524 UR M HEIKRUJAM SURJAKANTA SINGH  30 

7 1236 SC M MOIRANGTHEM FARNANDEJ SINGH 26 

8 1272 UR M YENGKHOM SADANANDA SINGH 26 

9 1310 OBC M NINGTHOUJAM LANCHENBA MEITEI 26 

10 4294 UR M YUMNAM GOUTAM SINGH 26 

11 1008 OBC F KEITHELLAKPAM LANCHENBI DEVI 24 

12 1037 UR F KHARIBAM SANDHYARANI ANGOM 24 

13 1068 OBC M HEISNAM MICHAEL SINGH 24 

14 1098 OBC F DEVARANI IROM 24 

15 1311 OBC F SAPAM THOIBI DEVI 24 

16 1515 ST F JENNY SITLHOU 24 

17 1049 OBC M RICKEE YUMNAM 22 
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18 1571 ST M ERAILUNG NEWME 22 

19 1014 ST F SHILLA KAMEI 22 

20 1017 ST M JANGMINTHANG KHONGSAI 22 

21 1154 OBC F  LANGLENTHOI MAYENGBAM 22 

22 1549 OBC F DAYANIKA KSHETRIMAYUM 22 

23 1467 SC M NAOREM RAJKUMAR SINGH 20 

24 1179 UR F SOROKHAIBAM PRIYOMITA DEVI 20 

25 1277 OBC F ROSHINI OKRAM 20 

26 4259 OBC M LAISHRAM KISHAN SINGH 20 

27 1586 OBC M MD SHARIF KHAN 18 

28 1050 UR M TAYENJAM JACKSON SINGH 18 

29 1309 OBC M NINGTHOUJAM YAISANA MEITEI 18 

30 1423 OBC F LAISHRAM PRIYANKA DEVI 18 

 

 

 
(Dr. M. Bhubaneshwari Devi) 

Principal, 
D.M. College of Science, Imphal 

Copy to:  
1. P.A. to the  Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, DMU  
2. The Registrar, DMU 
3. The Finance  Officer, DMU 
4. All Principals of Constituent Colleges, DMU 
5. Guard File 


